

Corporate Off.: 2nd Floor, A Wing, Fortune Avirahi, Jain Derasar Lane, Borivali West, Mumbai - 400092. INDIA.

Tel.: +91 22 - 5070 5050 / 2898 2133 / 7912 / 7914 E: compliance@heranba.com

W: www.heranba.co.in CIN: L24231GJ1992PLC017315

Date: - December 28, 2021

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot no. C/I, G Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra(E), Mumbai - 400 051.

Scrip Code: 543266

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Press Release- Heranba Industries acquires additional Industrial Plot at Saykha Industrial Estate for its further expansion.

Symbol: HERANBA

Heranba Industries Limited ("**Heranba**") is pleased to announce that it has acquired additional Industrial Plot No-T-108 +109 admeasuring 57,248.29 Sq. mt at Saykha Industrial Estate, Gujarat.

A Press Release to this Extent is also enclosed for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Abdul Latif

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

ICSI Membership No.: A17009

For Heranba Industries Limited

Encl. as above



PRESS RELEASE

Heranba Industries acquires additional Industrial Plot at Saykha Industrial Estate for its further expansion

Mumbai, December 28, 2021, Heranba Industries Ltd. (BSE-543266, NSE-HERANBA, ISIN: INE694N01015)

- 57,248.29 Sq Mt Industrial Plot acquired in Saykha Industrial Estate
- This Industrial plot to be used for further expansion of manufacturing units

Heranba Industries Limited ("Heranba") is pleased to announce that it has acquired additional Industrial Plot No-T-108 +109 admeasuring 57,248.29 Sq. mt at Saykha Industrial Estate.

Heranba already has a parcel of land measuring around 34,600 sq. mt. at Saykha situated at Plot No. C-195 and C-196 in the Saykha Industrial Estate for which Heranba has received a Consent to Establish ("CTE") from Gujarat Pollution Control Board ("GPCB") for manufacturing of pesticides, intermediates, fungicides, herbicides, and insecticides ("Products"). Further It had already received the Environmental Clearance from the Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change, Government of India for setting up a manufacturing unit of capacity 10,680 TPA at Saykha Plot for its 'Products'.

For further expansion of the Manufacturing Units, Heranba acquired additional Industrial Plot No-T-108 +109 admeasuring 57,248.29 Sq. mt at Saykha Industrial Estate.

Commenting on the development, Mr. R K Shetty, Managing Director, Heranba said,

"We are pleased to announce that we have acquired an additional land parcel in Saykha, this is in line with our expansion plan to cater to the growing global market.

About Heranba Industries Limited ("Heranba")

Heranba is a leading agrochemical company in India. Heranba's mission is to improve Crop Productivity and Public Health. It is committed to the wellness of world citizens. Heranba manufacturers Synthetic Pyrethroids and its intermediates in India. It has 4(four) manufacturing facilities across India with employee strength of 650 (approx.). It has a wide network of businesses in India as well as across the globe. Heranba has expertise on all the key chemical reactions on commercial scale.

For more information on Heranba, Please visit http://www.heranba.co.in or Contact the undersigned

Corporate Identification Number: - U24231GJ1992PLC017315.

Raj Kumar Bafna, Chief Financial Officer, Heranba Industries Limited

Email: cmpliance@heranba.com

Mr. Kanav Khanna | Mr. Diwakar Pingle

Christensen Advisory, India Mobile: +91 991003624

Email: Kkhanna@christensenir.com

DISCLAIMER: Certain statements in this document may be forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like regulatory changes, local political or economic developments and many other factors that could cause our actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward-looking statements. Heranba Industries Limited (Heranba) will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.

December 28, 2021